

FCPS's

bus

School Program.

participating in the After-

rules

while

FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Liberty Middle School After-School Program



97 100	2019-2020 Registration Form	97 100
Student Name:	Nickname	
	rint full name including middle initial)	
Student ID#:	Grad	le:
on Project Based Learning (PBL),	year, Liberty's After School program will be offering activities w activities that center around STEM , Arts , Service , and Health & V ticipate may remain after school depending on the club, activi	Vellness (<i>please see</i>
	nation on the reverse side, please rank the PBL categories based 1 = Extremely interested, 4 = Not interested): Sports & Wellness Service	on student interest
after school activities and/or aca	RE REQUIRED ** By signing below, I give my student pudemic intervention programs, to include the P.A.W.S. program. e discussed and pre-arranged between students and their parent	Decisions regarding
STUDENT AGREEMENT	PARENT/GUARDIAN AGREEMEN	Г
Continued participation in the After-School Program is a privilege and contingent on my attention to school behavioral guidelines. My participation in the After-School Program may be denied, and my parent/guardian may be asked to pick me up if guidelines are not being followed. I understand and agree to	I hereby grant permission for my child to participate in the After-School Program during the 2018-2019 school year. I understand that participation by my child is completely voluntary, and that some of the planned physical activities may expose my child to some potential injury. The student (listed above) may be included in After-School Programs that could possibly cover any one of four major categories including, but not limited to: Wellness, Health and Nutrition, Substances, and Relationships. By signing below, I grant permission for my child to attend these sessions if offered to him/her. I agree that, to my knowledge, my child is physically and medically able to participate in all activities. If any injuries do occur to my child, I also understand that school personnel will respond in the same manner that occurs during regular school hours to include calling 911 in an emergency. MEDIA RELEASE: I give permission for the student (above named) to be photographed and/or taped by FCPS as well as the other agencies that have met the requirements of the school principal. I further agree that these photographs and/or tapes may be used in school and on any FCPS approved media site. Please check here if you do not grant permission. LIABILITY WAIVER: I, on behalf of my child (above named), recognize that there are risks inherent	
follow FCPS's Student Rights and Responsibilities, Liberty Middle School's rules, and	to participation in recreational activities and agree to hold harmless Fairfax (Recreational Services and the County of Fairfax, its officers, employees, an and all claims from bodily injury and/or property damage which may result fr	County Community and and volunteers from any

** You MUST turn in this SIGNED form to get your locker assignment. ** **STUDENT** signature: **PARENT** signature:

a student's mode of transportation from the After-School program.

and all activities sponsored by Fairfax County Community and Recreation Services.

PARENT PICK-UP: Students who walk to/from school must ride a late bus or be picked up by a

parent/guardian. I also understand that if I am late in picking up my child when FCPS transportation

is not utilized or available, my child may lose his/her privilege to stay for after-school activities. Liberty Middle School has no door to door responsibility nor do we assume any responsibility for

PBL Activities

STEM:	Arts:
• 4-H	Pinterest
Science Exploration	Theatre
 Cooking 	Film Studies
• Robotics	Music
Get 2 Green	• Art
Sports & Wellness:	Service
Basketball	• M.U.N.
• Soccer	• S.C.A.
Running	Best Buddies
• Yoga	 Ambassador's Club
Bike Shop	Band of Brothers
Volleyball	League of Ladies
• Football	

General Information

- Information about the After-School program will be available at the Back-to-School Fair and Back-to-School Night.
- The after-school schedule and other information will be available on your child's Google and Blackboard After-School Classrooms. Additionally, notices will go out periodically to families through the After-School "News You Choose".
- For safety and security reasons:
 - Students are not permitted to walk home from after-school activities
 - Students must be either **picked up by a parent** or **take the bus home**.
- Bus transportation will be offered to limited drop-off sites on Mondays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays. On Tuesdays and Fridays, there is NO LATE BUS SERVICE HOME.